Vs

/Sno-_‘beuilé Snowmobile Club, Inc.

/ P. O.116
% SUMMIT LAKE, WI 54485

www.snodevils.org snodevilsclub@gmail.com

NOVEMBER 2021 NEWSLETTER

The deadline of October 31 has passed, please add a $3.00 late fee if you still need to renew
your membership. At the AWSC workshop we learned that we will again receive $3,000.00 of accidental
death and dismemberment insurance with an AWSC membership. If you want to name a beneficiary go
to the AWSC web site for more info.

Thanks to Dennis S., Dave K, Fred H, Beverly H, Eddie M, and Kyle K for the work that was done
this summer to our trails. A lot of brushing was done to accommodate our new tractor which is higher
and wider than our Tuckers. Some needed trail improvements were also finished.

Our Annual Christmas Party will be Saturday, December 4™ at Billy Timbers on Hwy 45 in Summit
Lake. Social hour is from 5 to 6 with tap beer and soda on Sno-Devils. Remember this is a potluck
meal, the meat will be provided, so bring a dish to pass members only.

Our Landowners Appreciation Dinner was at Tattle Tales Sports Bar and Grill, Elcho, WI. The food
was great with 54 landowners attending.

We've had a great response to volunteer club members working on our landowners list. We can
still use a couple of “on the ground” people to verify our data in each area.

The 1 night club ride is to Four Seasons Resort Hotel in Shawano. Date is Saturday, Jan. 29™.
You have until Dec 25" to reserve a double king room $99 or a king room $89. Cancellation policy is 48
hours before checkin. There is a pool, restaurant, and lounge. 715-201-1501.

The 2 night club ride is to Great Northern Hotel in Mercer, Friday, February 11" and Saturday,
February 12" double queen rooms are $109. Lounge and restaurant on site with complimentary
breakfast. You have until Dec. 28" to reserve your room and also a 48 hr cancellation policy but with a
$25 fee.. 715-476-2440.

Our Corridor 13 N-S main trail was almost shut down by an angry landowner. Sleds not
stopping at the stop sign for the driveway, creates a dangerous situation. Loud sleds(not stock) going
through next to any house and especially late at night is a nuisance. Sno-Devils is requesting more
Sherriff and DNR patrols in the area to eliminate this problem. If we can’t resolve these problems the
trail will be closed and the re-route could be down a blacktop town road. Remember the stop signs are
there for everyone’s safety and stay on the trails, otherwise you are trespassing!

AWSC website www.awsc.org has loads of info, including your member # if you need it!!
American Council of Snowmobile Associations (ACSA www.snowmobileinfo.org

Calendar Raffles are finally available. Please contact the secretary at 715-275-4051, leave a
message if no answer or e-mail to snodevilsclub@gmail.com. Let us know how many you want and if
you can pick them up.

Even though change is difficult, we are always open to new ideas and suggestions. So please
participate in YOUR club. Please attend meetings, give us a call, or e-mail to give your input on any
important issues.

Next Meeting: Monday, November 8th, 2021, 7 p.m. at the Sno-Devils Building in Elcho.

Wisconsin Snowmobile Clubs
United We Trail....Divided We Fail



Address:

Vs

/Sno-;beuilj Sn

P. O.116

SUMMIT LAKE, WI 54485

owmobile Club, Inc.

www.snodevils.org snodevilsclub@gmail.com

Sno Devils Snowmobile Club Inc.

P.O. Box 116

Summit Lake, WI. 54485
Phone -- 715-275-3254
Email -- snodevilsclub@gmail.com

Website -- www.snodevils.org

10/1/2021

10/2/2021

10/3/2021

10/4/2021

10/5/2021

10/6/2021

10/7/2021

10/8/2021

10/9/2021
10/10/2021
10/11/2021
10/12/2021
10/13/2021
10/14/2021
10/15/2021
10/16/2021
10/17/2021
10/18/2021
10/19/2021
10/20/2021
10/21/2021
10/22/2021
10/23/2021
10/24/2021
10/25/2021
10/26/2021
10/27/2021
10/28/2021
10/29/2021
10/30/2021
10/31/2021

President
Vice President
Treasurer
Secretary
Trail Boss
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member

Snow Council Delegate

Fred Schauer
Fred Howalt
Fred Schauer
Laurie Schauer
Brian Paramski
Eddie Miller
Dan Mishler
Brian Paramski
Kevin Ashby
Kyle Kenaga
Mike Fowler
Brian Paramski

OCTOBER CALENDAR RAFFLE WINNERS LIST

975
762
246
1283
373
991
1028
679
689
1279
561
949
190
946
931
49
546
1404
200
48
155
617
612
451
129
1495
415
1307
1439
1356
1410

25.00
25.00
50.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
50.00
200.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
50.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
50.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
200.00

Brittnay Merk
Pat & Jim VanOss

Dennis & Janice Stenz

Bill Resch

Gary Huc

Dana DeZur
Mike Kavajecz
Randy Bredin
Lloyd Dobriaska
Jen Rowen
Jason Marsh
Laura Bscherer
Eric Vanderhei
Mary Jansen
Connie Allaire
Evan Spaeth
Scott Goodwin
Ken Meier

Keith Schumacher
Kurt Enders

B. Owen
Doreen Bogard
Alice Ziehm
Nathan Bronsletter

Paul & Mariateresa Snyder

Dennis Clay

John Schmitz
Randy Brown
Alan Jabas Family
Tim Everard

Jill Bishop

Wisconsin Snowmobile Clubs
United We Trail....Divided We Fail

Oakfield
Kimberly

Mt. Calvary
Antigo
Crivitz
Greenfield
Hartford
Kenosha
Greenfield
Schaumburg
Theresa
Cedar Grove
Black Creek
Port Washington
Elcho
Rubicon
West Bend
Larson
Black Creek
Iron Ridge
Jefferson
Appleton
Pelican Lake
Kenosha
Wood Dale
Milwaukee
Germantown
Milwaukee
Nenah

New Franken
Rhinelander

WiI
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
IL

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
IL

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi



