

www.snodevils.org snodevilsclub@gmail.com

## **NOVEMBER 2021 NEWSLETTER**

The deadline of October 31st has passed, please add a \$3.00 late fee if you still need to renew your membership. At the AWSC workshop we learned that we will again receive \$3,000.00 of accidental death and dismemberment insurance with an AWSC membership. If you want to name a beneficiary go to the AWSC web site for more info.

Thanks to Dennis S., Dave K, Fred H, Beverly H, Eddie M, and Kyle K for the work that was done this summer to our trails. A lot of brushing was done to accommodate our new tractor which is higher and wider than our Tuckers. Some needed trail improvements were also finished.

Our Annual Christmas Party will be Saturday, December 4th at Billy Timbers on Hwy 45 in Summit Lake. Social hour is from 5 to 6 with tap beer and soda on Sno-Devils. Remember this is a potluck meal, the meat will be provided, so bring a dish to pass **members only**.

Our Landowners Appreciation Dinner was at Tattle Tales Sports Bar and Grill, Elcho, WI. The food was great with 54 landowners attending.

We've had a great response to volunteer club members working on our landowners list. We can still use a couple of "on the ground" people to verify our data in each area.

The 1 night club ride is to Four Seasons Resort Hotel in Shawano. Date is Saturday, Jan. 29th. You have until Dec 25<sup>th</sup> to reserve a double king room \$99 or a king room \$89. Cancellation policy is 48 hours before checkin. There is a pool, restaurant, and lounge. 715-201-1501.

The 2 night club ride is to Great Northern Hotel in Mercer, Friday, February 11th and Saturday, February 12<sup>th</sup> double queen rooms are \$109. Lounge and restaurant on site with complimentary breakfast. You have until Dec. 28th to reserve your room and also a 48 hr cancellation policy but with a \$25 fee.. 715-476-2440.

Our Corridor 13 N-S main trail was almost shut down by an **angry landowner**. Sleds not stopping at the stop sign for the driveway, creates a dangerous situation. Loud sleds(not stock) going through next to any house and especially late at night is a nuisance. Sno-Devils is requesting more Sherriff and DNR patrols in the area to eliminate this problem. If we can't resolve these problems the trail will be closed and the re-route could be down a blacktop town road. Remember the stop signs are there for everyone's safety and stay on the trails, otherwise you are trespassing!

AWSC website www.awsc.org has loads of info, including your member # if you need it!! American Council of Snowmobile Associations (ACSA www.snowmobileinfo.org

Calendar Raffles are finally available. Please contact the secretary at 715-275-4051, leave a message if no answer or e-mail to snodevilsclub@gmail.com. Let us know how many you want and if you can pick them up.

Even though change is difficult, we are always open to new ideas and suggestions. So please participate in YOUR club. Please attend meetings, give us a call, or e-mail to give your input on any important issues.

Next Meeting: Monday, November 8th, 2021, 7 p.m. at the Sno-Devils Building in Elcho.



www.snodevils.org snodevilsclub@gmail.com

$\Delta d$	Ы	res	٠.
$\neg u$	u	CO.	э.

Sno Devils Snowmobile Club Inc.

P.O. Box 116

Summit Lake, WI. 54485 Phone -- 715-275-3254

Email -- snodevilsclub@gmail.com

Website -- www.snodevils.org

President Fred Schauer Vice President Fred Howalt Treasurer Fred Schauer Secretary Laurie Schauer Trail Boss Brian Paramski **Board Member** Eddie Miller **Board Member** Dan Mishler **Board Member** Brian Paramski **Board Member** Kevin Ashby Kyle Kenaga **Board Member Board Member** Mike Fowler Snow Council Delegate Brian Paramski

## OCTOBER CALENDAR RAFFLE WINNERS LIST

10/1/2021	975	25.00	Brittnay Merk	Oakfield	WI
10/2/2021	762	25.00	Pat & Jim VanOss	Kimberly	WI
10/3/2021	246	50.00	Dennis & Janice Stenz	Mt. Calvary	WI
10/4/2021	1283	25.00	Bill Resch	Antigo	WI
10/5/2021	373	25.00	Gary Huc	Crivitz	WI
10/6/2021	991	25.00	Dana DeZur	Greenfield	WI
10/7/2021	1028	25.00	Mike Kavajecz	Hartford	WI
10/8/2021	679	25.00	Randy Bredin	Kenosha	WI
10/9/2021	689	25.00	Lloyd Dobriaska	Greenfield	WI
10/10/2021	1279	50.00	Jen Rowen	Schaumburg	IL
10/11/2021	561	200.00	Jason Marsh	Theresa	WI
10/12/2021	949	25.00	Laura Bscherer	Cedar Grove	WI
10/13/2021	190	25.00	Eric Vanderhei	Black Creek	WI
10/14/2021	946	25.00	Mary Jansen	Port Washington	WI
10/15/2021	931	25.00	Connie Allaire	Elcho	WI
10/16/2021	49	25.00	Evan Spaeth	Rubicon	WI
10/17/2021	546	50.00	Scott Goodwin	West Bend	WI
10/18/2021	1404	25.00	Ken Meier	Larson	WI
10/19/2021	200	25.00	Keith Schumacher	Black Creek	WI
10/20/2021	48	25.00	Kurt Enders	Iron Ridge	WI
10/21/2021	155	25.00	B. Owen	Jefferson	WI
10/22/2021	617	25.00	Doreen Bogard	Appleton	WI
10/23/2021	612	25.00	Alice Ziehm	Pelican Lake	WI
10/24/2021	451	50.00	Nathan Bronsletter	Kenosha	WI
10/25/2021	129	25.00	Paul & Mariateresa Snyder	Wood Dale	IL
10/26/2021	1495	25.00	Dennis Clay	Milwaukee	WI
10/27/2021	415	25.00	John Schmitz	Germantown	WI
10/28/2021	1307	25.00	Randy Brown	Milwaukee	WI
10/29/2021	1439	25.00	Alan Jabas Family	Nenah	WI
10/30/2021	1356	25.00	Tim Everard	New Franken	WI
10/31/2021	1410	200.00	Jill Bishop	Rhinelander	WI